newer City and don’t have established spaces and we are waiting to see what they say 
and began a discussion. 

 Councilor Gutjahr asked to be reminded of what was in the language of the Junior bill 
and began a discussion. 

 Finance Officer Finch said it is $75,000 Seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for 
community and youth programs for Rio Communities; funds unexpended by June 30th, 
2022 will be reverted to the State of New Mexico’s general fund.  

 Councilor Brown said to having funds huge amounts of money to upgrade the building 
we are eligible to artwork funding, at the library specifically and that is free money.